
Date: 01 Jun 07

121438211 11153

Mr Paul Edward Li sewski
40D Gl edstanes Road
London
W14 gHU

015

Openplan
from THE WOOLWICH

Current Account &
Savings : *0845 0700 360

Mortgage : *0808 1OO4477
Please have your customer reference
number and seotrity details ready when
you call.

lnternetaddress :www.thewoolwich.co.uk

Account

96-292-93202

287&6312

287&6320

Desciption

Mortgage Account

Open Plan Current Account

Open Ptan Savings Reserve

Credit

Balance

9,976.94

o.oo

Debit

Balance

201,825.00

Reserve (overdraft) Limit

Amount Used**

Availabte

23,320.00

0.00

23,320.00N
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o
o
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** The Amount used comprises of atl the drawings on the current Account

atlocated by you to 'Loan Pots'. You can change the repayment or the term

Reserve (overdraft), including those

over which it is repayable at anytime.

This Month 54'03

To Date -180-33

lnterest Sawd By offsetting your savings and/or current acsunt batancs, we haw calculated how much irterut )tou saved last month and sine the start of

Your mortgage'

plese note that w elcutate interest on the total amount 1ou borrow which includa your current Account Resewe (overdraft)

lf )Dur Current Accouni Rsetw has exceeded your total credit batance, the amount of interest saved may aPPear as a minus figure

lf;rcu have a query regarding this information, Phase conlact us on 0808 100 4477
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How The lnterest Saved This Month Was Calculated

. Offset
Offset Balance Mortgage Rate Offset BenefitDate

O1 May 07
02 May 07
03 May 07
O4 May 07
05 May 07
06 May 07
07 May 07
08 May 07
09 May 07
10 May 07
11 May07
12 May 07
13 May 07
14May07
15 May 07
16 May 07
17 May 07
18 May 07
19 May 07
20 May 07
21May 07
z2May 07
23 May07
24May 07
25 May 07
26May O7

27 MayOT
28MayO7
29 MayOT
3O May OZ

31 May 07

Total

Mortgage Balance

201,857.23

201,857.23
Z,01,857.23

201,857.23
201,857.23
201,857.?3
201,857.23
201,857.23
201,857.23
201,857.23
201,857.23
201,857.23
201,8s7.23
20'1,857.23
201,857.23
200,853.03
200,853.03
200,853.03
200,853.03
200,853.03
200,853.03
200,853.03
200,853.03
200,853.03
200,853.03
200,853.03
200,853.03
200,853.03
200,853.03
200,853.03
200,853.03

linked AccounG

12,598.67
12,552.69
12,169.00
1?,113.73
't2,113.73

11,766.36
11,766.36
11,738.36
11,53836
11,538.36
1't,538.36
i't,538.36
11,538.36

11,338.36

11,338.36
11,338.36
11,338.36
9,838.36
9,83836
9,410.93
9,410.93
9,410.93
9,2 i0.93
9,210.93
9,200.93
8,876.94
8,876.94
8,876.94
8,876.94
4,876.94
8,876.94

12,598.67
12,552.69
12,169.00
12.'113.73

12,113.73
11,766.36
1't,766.36
11,738.36
11,538.36
11,538.36
1'1,538.36

11,538.36
11,538.36

11,338.36
11,338.36
11,338.36
'11,338.36

9,838.36
9,838.36
9,410.93
9,410.93
9,410.93
9,210.93
9,210.93
9,200.93
8,875.94
8,876.94
8,876.94
8,876.94
8,476.94
8,876.94

2.O710't4
2.06345s
2.000383
1.991298
1.991298
1.934196
1.934196
1.929593
1.896716
1.896716
1.896716
1.896716
1.896716

1.863840
1.863840
1.853840
1.863840
1.617264
1.617264
1.547002
1.547002
1.547002
1.514125
1.514125
1512481
1.459223
1.459223
't.459223

1.459223
1.459223
1.459223

54.O3

6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00

6.00
6.00
5.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
5.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.OO

6.00
c0
mrf
N
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Date: The net balance of your tinked account(s) is offset against the Mortgage balance on a daily basis.
Mortgage Balance: This is the balance outstanding on your mortgage account at the close of each business day.
Linked Accounts: This is the combined net balance of your current account(s), savings account(s) and any 'Loan Pots'
you may have set up. This amount is offset against your Mortgage balance each day to provide the balance upon
which interest is charged. (lf you have made use of your Mortgage Reserve (overdraft) and increased your total
borrowing this figure may be negative).
Offset Balance: This is the amount which is offset against your Mortgage balance each day. (lnterest is not payable
where the combined savings and current account balance exceed the mortgage balance).
Offset Mortgage Rate: This is the rate used to calculate the daily interest charged on your Openplan Offset
Mortgage account.
Offset Benefit: This is the amount of interest saved each day by offsetting. (lf you have made use of your Mortgage
Reserve (overdraft) and increased your tota[ borrowing, but you have not increased your monthly repaymen! this
figure may be negative as interest is calculated on the totat amount borrowed including your Mortgage Reserve).
Additional lnformation: Openptan Offset allows you the choice to offset against your monthly payment or your
mortgage term. You can switch between these payment options by calting the Offset Helpline on *0845 0700 360.
The minimum amount required to be paid to your mortgage before there is an increase in your Secured Overdraft is

currently f2,000.00

page: 2ot 4
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Openplan
trom THE WOOLrI\/ICH

Date

01 May 07
16 May 07
31 May 07
0'i Jun 07

Type Description

Previous Balance

Payment - ThankYou
lnterest
New Balarrce

Debit

972.34

credit

1,004.20

Credit

Batance

zo'1,8s6.86
200,852.66
201,825.00
201,825.00

F
s)

N

q)

o
o
o

'

IBAN : C853WoO110801287406312
SWIFTBIC: WOOLCB2l

Type Description

Previous Balance

POS - Play.Com JerseY GB

POS - Amazon EU Amazon.Co.UKCB
POS - Amazon EU Amazon.Co.UKGB
POS - Playstation(R)Network lnternet GB

POS - Amazon EU Amazon.Co.UKGB

ATM ATM - Tesco Hammersmith

08\1ay07 QD _ _Brgas-c4! - PD8590J04.4711?- -
09 May 07 ATM ATM - Halifax Uxbridge
14MayO7 ATM ATM-Tesco Hammersmith

18 May 07 WEB Jacqui Lisewski BP Maint

20 May 07 POS - Lilac Tree Bar & Restalondon CB

ATM ATM - Tesco Hammersmith

23 May 07 ATM ATM - Halifax Uxbridge

25 May 07 POS - PlaY.Com JerseY GB

26 May 07 POS - Argos Ltd Haverhitt GB

ATM ATM - Nationwide 8.5. Haverhill

01 Jun 07 New Balance

Date

01 May 07
02 May 07
0-l May 07
O4 May O7

05 May 07

Debit

4s.98
383.69

ss.27
10.48

136.89
200.00

z$.00_
200.00
200.00

1,s00.00
177.43
300.00
200.00

10.00
73.99

2s0.00

Balance

12,s98.67
12,552.69
12,169.00
12,"113.73

12,103.2s
11,966.36
11,766.36
11 718e6
11,s38.36
1133A36
9,838.36
9,710.93
9,410.93
9,210.93
9,200.93
9,126.94
8,876.94
8,876.94

IBAN : G876WOO110800287406320
SWIFTBIC : WOOLG82l

Date Type

01 May O7

01 Jun O7

Description

Previous Balance

New Balance

Debit Credit Balance

0.00
o00
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lmportant lnformation

Ptease check and keep all statements for future reference.

Barctays Bank PLC subscribes to the Banking Code. Copies ofthe Code are avaitable on request.

YOUR HOME MAY BE REPOSSESSED IF YOU DO NOT KEEP UP REPAYMENTS ON YOUR MORTGAGE.

Written mortgage iltustrations and quotations for other credit products are available on request. For mortgages a

first charge over your property is required.

*Calls may be recorded andlor monitored for training and security purposes.

The figures shown on the statement state the balances in the account atthe date ofthis statement. These figures

may inctude items that might subsequently be returned. lt assumes that all items shown have been correctly
posted to your account. lf you do not agree with the mortgage account balance please call us on *0808 'lOO 4477,

for atlother balance gueries please call *0845 0700 360.

This statement is not a statement for the purposes of section 352 of the lncome and Corporation Taxes Act 1988.

lf you have an interest only mortgage, you are strongty recommended to have a suitable rePayment vehicle in

ptace (such as an endowment policy, lSA, PEP or Personal Pension Plan) to repay the total amount borrowed. For

your own benefit, you should ensure that you continue to make the agreed monthly payments to the poliry/ptan
provider in order to ensure there is sufficient to repay your loan at the end of the agreed term. As the repayment
of your loan witt rety on the performance of your policy/plan, you should contact the provider if you are in any

doubt that the final sum payable will not be sufficient to repay your toan. lf this is Woqlwich Life, there is no need

to take specific action, other than to ensure that your premiums are up to date, as regular reviews on performance

alreadytake place.

Openplan Current Account Reserve (Overdraft)
One of the main features of your Openplan Offset is the ability to borrow additional money via your Current

Account Reserve (to a maximu m of 9oo/o combined mortgage and additional borrowing), using your debit card or
cheque book. This additional borowing is available at the Openplan Offset rate and is an overdraft facility.

Loan Pots; if you want, yori can aiiarlge your new borro';",!ng f,-cm your Openptan Current .q,ccount Reserye

(overdraft) into different named 'Pots' to make your finances easier to manage. We can also set up a monthly
standing order, to hetp you repay your borrowing in an organised way over a set period of time. You can vary
these arrangements at any time by catting us on *0845 0700 360.

You can make payments to your Mortgage Reserve in the following ways:

By Post: send a cheque, with your name, address, and Mortgage Current Account number clearty noted on the back to;
Mortgage Loan Services, PO Box 8575 Leicester, LE18 9AW
By Hand: you can make payments at any Woolwich branch. Please have your Reserve Account number available.
By Standing Order: lf you wish to make a regutar monthly payment to your Reserve Account then you can set up
a standing order. For a standing order form, please cal[ us on +0845 0700 360 or visit your tocal Wootwich branch.

Additional lnformation
Charges for using your debit card in the UK and abroad.
Your foreign card transactions are converted into sterting at the exchange rate based on market or government set
rates on the date it is received by VISA in the UK for processin g. A2.5Yo charge for Woolwich handting costs and

any V|SA processing fees is included in the sterling conversion on your statement.
The Woolwich witl not charge you if you use your card in any UK cash machine . A 1.5o/o fee (min f 1.50) is payable

if you use your card to get cash over the counter, currency or travetlers chegues anlnrhere in the UK other than the
Woolwich. A 2To f ee (min f 2) is payable on all foreign cash transactions via a cash machine or in a bank.

Loss or theft of Woolwich plastic cards
ln the event of your Card or Cheque Book being lost, stolen or mislaid or if you suspect your Personal ldentification
Numberisknownbyanotherperson,contactOs45STTOO0g,orif diallingfromabroad +441255225335atany
time day or night.

lnformation for customers
lf you do not wish to receive detaits of products and services available from the Wootwich, please visit any
Woolwich branch.
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